



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

INTEGRATED MUNICIPAL e-GOVERNANCE SYSTEM (I-MEGS) FOR AURANGABAD MUNCIPAL CORPORATION

ASCDCL Office, War Room, Near Ambedkar Research Center, Aam Khaas Maidan, Aurangabad -431001 Tel.: 0240 2331536 to 40, Fax.: 0240 2331213

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No: ASCDCL/2020/294 Date: 23/10/2020

Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Ltd. (ASCDCL) invites firms/agencies possessing relevant capabilities to respond to this RFP for "Hiring of vehicle (Monthly/daily/Outstation) for use of office of Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited" through

https://www.mahatenders.gov.in:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Authority	Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited (ASCDCL)
2.	Name of the Work	Hiring of vehicle (Monthly/daily/Outstation) for use of office of Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited
3.	Date of Issuance of RFP	23/10/2020
4.	Issuing Authority	Chief Executive Officer, Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Ltd (ASCDCL)
5.	Authority Contact Person	Deputy Chief Executive Officer ASCDCL, War Room, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, Aurangabad-431001
6.	Authority Address/Email for Seeking Clarifications on RFP	ASCDCL, War Room, Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, Aurangabad-431001. Email: admin@aurangabadsmartcity.in
7.	Authority Website	www.mahatenders.gov.in; www.aurangabadsmartcity.in
8.	Date and Time for Submission of Bid including Technical and Financial Bids	06/11/2020 by 5:00 PM
9.	Date, Time, & Venue for Submission of Hard Copy of Technical Bid	06/11/2020 by 5:00 PM Venue: ASCDCL, War Room, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, Aurangabad-431001
10.	Date and Time of Opening of Technical Bid	09/11/2020 at 1:00 PM
11.	Date, Time, and Venue of Opening of Financial Bid	Technically qualified bidders shall be notified 24 hours in advance of financial bid opening
12.	Bid Validity	15 days
13.	Cost of RFP	INR 500 (Rupees Five Hundred only) + GST
14.	Bid Security/EMD	INR 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty five thousand only)
15.	Performance Security	INR 75,000 (Rupees seventy five thousand only)